VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

ROOF RACK USER'S MANUAL

MODEL: BYCD-004

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and doses not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR® ROOF RACK

BYCD-004

BYCD-004

<Picture Only For Reference >

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to

contact us:
6 CustomerService@vevor.com

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Read the instructions carefully before using the device
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5. Scope of application
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1. Technical parameters

Brand VEVOR
Model BYCD-004
Maximum load bearing (lbs) 500
Product size (mm) 1250X 130X 370 (single)
Product weight (kg) 8.9

2. Safety precautions

A waARNING

e Read and understand this entire manual before assembling, installing,
operating, or servicing this product. Failure to follow these warnings and
instructions can cause death, personal injury or damage to valuable
property.

e Adhere to all Department of Transportation (D.O.T.) requirements when
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using this product. Use ropes and tie downs (not included) to securely
hold all cargo in place.

Do not overload the Ladder Rack. Never exceed the maximum weight
capacity of 500 Lbs. (this is front and back rack combined capacity.)
Make sure the vehicle is in a safe place for loading ladders and other
cargo. Make sure the vehicle’ s engine is OFF, with parking brake set,
before loading or unloading the Ladder Rack.

Do not use to hold or restrain human or animal weight in any manner.
When assembly is complete, check and test all vehicle systems
including lights and brakes; make sure no damage occurred during
product installation.

This Ladder Rack is designed to carry ladders, lumber, piping, rebar,
sports equipment and other long materials. Do not modify the Ladder
Rack and do not use this product for purposes that it was not designed
for.

Before and after each use, check to make sure that all hardware is
tightly secured. Regularly inspect for damage. If fraying or distortion is
found, immediately discontinue use.

Use common sense when working. Stay alert and concentrate when
setting up and using the Ladder Rack. Never work while under the
influence of alcohol, drugs or medications.

While assembling and using the Ladder Rack keep work area clean and
well lighted. Keep spectators and children out of the work area.

Dress appropriately. Never wear loose fitting clothing or jewelry when
working. Contain long hair, and keep hair, clothing and gloves away
from moving parts.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



3. Product structure diagram
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1  support plate

2 clip 4
3  thin tube 2
4 thick tube 2
<

6

7

1

plain washer 12 M6
M8X15

plum flower head screw 2
hex bolt 8 M6X30

4. Instructions of use

a. First, connect the thin pipe and the thick pipe together, as shown in the
figure.




b. Support assembly part: Assemble in the order of bolt - washer - support
plate - thick tube (thin tube).

support plate

plein Washerhg thick tube (thin tube)

bolt M6X30 \ \

Note: The red arrow is the assembly direction

c. Assembly part:

1.Align the clip with the bent part
of the support frame, and push
the clip from bottom to top. plain washer M6,

bolt M6X30

support plate
clip

support plate

plain washer M6

clip

2. The support frame is placed in
the car roof drain, clamped and lock nukMEX6:4
fixed by the clip.

3.After clamping, clamp it in the sequence of bolt-
washer-support frame-clip-washers - lock nut.

car roof drain Note: The installation method of thick pipe and thin pipe is the same.



d. After installation on the van, screw plum flower head screw into the
welding nut of the thick pipe and tighten it.

thick tube

plum flower head screw M8

Note: The red arrow represents the assembly stroke and direction

e. Assembly finished product diagram

Assembly finished product diagram

Partial installation details



5. Scope of application

Van roof
6. Common fault analysis
fault . .
failure cause solution
phenomenon
] In use, the actual load
The actual load weight )
Roof rack , weight does not exceed
_ exceeds the maximum _
deformation the maximum product
product load load
oa

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai

200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250,
9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC |REP

UK |REP

E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DES GALERIE DE TOIT

MODELE : BYCD-004

Nous continuons a nous engager a vous fournir des outils a des prix compétitifs.

« Economisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne représente
qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport
aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous

vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous

si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR ® PORTE-BAGAGES DE TOIT

BYCD-004

BYCD-004

<Photo a titre indicatif seulement>

BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin d'assistance technique ? N'hésitez pas a

nous contacter :
(% ServiceClient@vevor.com

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du

manuel avant de I'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter clairement notre manuel d'utilisation.
L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez regu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne

vous informerons plus en cas de mise a jour technologique ou logicielle de notre produit.

Lisez attentivement les instructions avant d'utiliser I'appareil
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3. Diagramme de structure du produit
4. Instructions d'utilisation

5. Champ d'application

6. Analyse des défauts courants

1. Paramétres techniques

Marque VEVOR
Modéle BYCD-004
Charge maximale (Ib) 500
Taille du produit (mm) 1250%130x370 (simple)
Poids du produit (kg) 8.9

2. Précautions de sécurité

A AVERTISSEMENT

Lisez et comprenez l'intégralité de ce manuel avant d'assembler, d'installer,
d'utiliser ou d'entretenir ce produit. Le non-respect de ces avertissements et

instructions peuvent entrainer la mort, des blessures corporelles ou des dommages matériels.
propriété.

Respectez toutes les exigences du ministére des Transports (DOT) lorsque
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en utilisant ce produit. Utilisez des cordes et des attaches (non incluses) pour fixer solidement
maintenir toute la cargaison en place.
Ne surchargez pas le porte-échelle. Ne dépassez jamais le poids maximum
capacité de 500 Ib (il s'agit de la capacité combinée du porte-bagages avant et arriere.)
Assurez-vous que le véhicule se trouve dans un endroit sar pour le chargement des échelles et autres
Assurez-vous que le moteur du véhicule est éteint et que le frein de stationnement est serré avant de
charger ou de décharger le porte-échelle.  Ne l'utilisez pas pour
maintenir ou retenir le poids d'une personne ou d'un animal de quelque maniére que ce soit.  Une fois
I'assemblage terminé, vérifiez et testez tous les systemes du véhicule
y compris les lumiéres et les freins ; assurez-vous qu'aucun dommage n'est survenu pendant
installation du produit.
Ce support d'échelle est congu pour transporter des échelles, du bois, des tuyaux, des barres d'armature,
des équipements sportifs et d'autres matériaux longs. Ne pas modifier I'échelle
Rack et n'utilisez pas ce produit a des fins pour lesquelles il n'a pas été congu
pour.
Avant et aprés chaque utilisation, vérifiez que tout le matériel est
bien fixé. Inspectez régulierement les dommages. En cas d'effilochage ou de déformation,
trouvé, cesser immédiatement I'utilisation.
Faites preuve de bon sens lorsque vous travaillez. Restez vigilant et concentrez-vous lorsque
installation et utilisation du support d'échelle. Ne travaillez jamais sous I'échelle
influence de I'alcool, de drogues ou de médicaments.
Lors de I'assemblage et de I'utilisation du support d'échelle, gardez la zone de travail propre et
bien éclairé. Gardez les spectateurs et les enfants hors de la zone de travail.  Habillez-
vous de maniére appropriée. Ne portez jamais de vétements amples ni de bijoux lorsque vous travaillez.
travailler. Contenez les cheveux longs et gardez les cheveu, les vétements et les gants a I'écart

des pieces mobiles.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
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3. Diagramme de structure du produit
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1  support plate

2 clip 4

3  thin tube 2

4 thick tube 2

5 plain washer 12 M6

6 plum flower head screw 2 M8X15

7 hex bolt 8 M6X30

4. Instructions d'utilisation

a. Tout d’abord, connectez le tuyau fin et le tuyau épais ensemble, comme indiqué sur

la figure.
- O
.\(\Q\Q
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b. Pieéce d'assemblage de support : assembler dans I'ordre boulon - rondelle - plaque de support -

tube épais (tube fin).

support plate

plajr washerMg thick tube (thin tube)

bolt M6X30 \ \

Note: The red arrow is the assembly direction

c. Piece d'assemblage :

1.Align the clip with the bent part
of the support frame, and push
the clip from bottom to top. plain washer M6

bolt M6X30

support plate
clip

support plate plain washer M6

clip

2. The support frame is placed in
the car roof drain, clamped and lock nutMeXB:4
fixed by the clip.

3.After clamping, clamp it in the sequence of bolt-
washer-support frame-clip-washers - lock nut.

car roof drain Note: The installation method of thick pipe and thin pipe is the same.
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d. Apres l'installation sur la camionnette, vissez la vis a téte plate dans I'écrou

de soudage du tuyau épais et serrez-la.

thick tube

plum flower head screw M8

Note: The red arrow represents the assembly stroke and direction

e. Diagramme du produit fini d'assemblage

Assembly finished product diagram

Partial installation details
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5. Champ d'application

Du vol
6. Analyse des défauts courants
faute
cause de l'échec solution
phénomeéne

Galerie de toit

déformation

Le poids réel de la charge

dépasse le maximum

charge du produit

En cours d'utilisation, la charge réelle
le poids ne dépasse pas

le produit maximum

charger

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK |REP

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITEE.

A/S YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

DACHTRAGER-BENUTZERHANDBUCH

MODELL: BYCD-004

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Innen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfahigen Preisen anzubieten.
+Sparen Sie die Halfte*, ,Halber Preis" oder andere ahnliche Ausdriicke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine
Schatzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den grof3en
Topmarken erzielen kdnnen, und bedeuten nicht unbedingt, dass sie alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien
abdecken. Wir mochten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei lhrer Bestellung bei uns sorgféltig zu priifen, ob
Sie im Vergleich zu den groBen Topmarken tatséchlich die Halfte sparen.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR® DACHTRAGER

BYCD-004

BYCD-004

<Bild nur als Referenz>

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Sie haben Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Sie bendtigen technischen Support? Dann kontaktieren

Sie uns gerne:

2 Kundenservice@vevor.com

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie

das Gerét in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behalt sich eine klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung
vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten

haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es Technologie- oder

Software-Updates fur unser Produkt gibt.

Lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie das Geréat verwenden

S1-
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yKatalogy
1. Technische Parameter
2. Sicherheitsvorkehrungen

3. Produktstrukturdiagramm

4. Gebrauchsanweisung

5. Geltungsbereich

6. Haufige Fehleranalyse

1. Technische Parameter

Marke VEVOR
Modell BYCD-004
Maximale Tragkraft (Ibs) 500
Produktgrofe ymmy 1250x130x370 (einzeln)
Produktgewicht (kg) 8.9

2. Sicherheitsvorkehrungen

A WARNUNG

y Lesen Sie das gesamte Handbuch sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie das Gerat montieren, installieren,
Betrieb oder Wartung dieses Produkts. Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnungen und
Anweisungen kdénnen zu Tod, Verletzungen oder zur Beschadigung wertvoller
Eigentum.

y Halten Sie sich an alle Anforderungen des Department of Transportation (DOT), wenn
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mit diesem Produkt. Verwenden Sie Seile und Zurrgurte (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten), um
Halten Sie die gesamte Ladung an ihrem Platz.
y Uberladen Sie den Leitertrager nicht. Uberschreiten Sie niemals das maximale Gewicht
Tragfahigkeit von 500 Pfund (das ist die kombinierte Tragféhigkeit des vorderen und hinteren Gepéacktragers).
y Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Fahrzeug an einem sicheren Ort steht, um Leitern und andere
Ladung. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Fahrzeugmotor ausgeschaltet ist und die Feststellboremse angezogen ist,
bevor Sie den Leitertrager be- oder entladen. y Verwenden Sie ihn nicht,
um menschliches oder tierisches Gewicht in irgendeiner Weise zu halten oder zu fixieren. y Wenn die Montage
abgeschlossen ist, Uberprifen und testen Sie alle Fahrzeugsysteme
einschlieRlich Lichter und Bremsen; stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Schaden entstanden sind wahrend
Produktinstallation. ¥ Dieses
Leitergestell ist fur den Transport von Leitern, Bauholz, Rohren, Bewehrungsstaben, Sportgeraten und anderen
langen Materialien konzipiert. Veréandern Sie das Leitergestell nicht.
Rack und verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht fir Zwecke, fur die es nicht konzipiert wurde
far.
y Uberpriifen Sie vor und nach jedem Gebrauch, ob die gesamte Hardware
fest sitzen. RegelméaRig auf Beschadigungen prifen. Wenn Ausfransungen oder Verformungen
festgestellt, beenden Sie die Verwendung sofort.
y Gehen Sie mit gesundem Menschenverstand an die Arbeit. Bleiben Sie aufmerksam und konzentriert,
Aufbau und Verwendung des Leitergestells. Arbeiten Sie niemals unter dem
Einfluss von Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten.
y Halten Sie beim Zusammenbau und Gebrauch des Leitergestells den Arbeitsbereich sauber und
gut beleuchtet. Halten Sie Zuschauer und Kinder vom Arbeitsbereich fern. ¥ Kleiden Sie sich
angemessen. Tragen Sie niemals weite Kleidung oder Schmuck, wenn
Arbeiten. Halten Sie lange Haare fern und halten Sie Haare, Kleidung und Handschuhe fern

von beweglichen Teilen.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF



Machine Translated by Google

3. Produktstrukturdiagramm

[NE=-
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1  support plate

2 clip 4

3  thin tube 2

4 thick tube 2

5 plain washer 12 M6

6 plum flower head screw 2 M8X15

7 hex bolt 8 M6X30

4. Gebrauchsanweisung

a. Verbinden Sie zunéchst das dunne und das dicke Rohr miteinander, wie in der Abbildung

gezeigt. 5
.\(\Q\Q
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b. Stitzmontageteil: In der Reihenfolge Schraube — Unterlegscheibe — Stiitzplatte —

dickes Rohr (diinnes Rohr) montieren.

support plate

plajr washerMg thick tube (thin tube)

bolt M6X30 \ \

Note: The red arrow is the assembly direction

c. Montageteil:

1.Align the clip with the bent part
of the support frame, and push
the clip from bottom to top. plain washer M6

bolt M6X30

support plate
clip

) support plate plain washer M6
clip

2. The support frame is placed in
the car roof drain, clamped and lock nutMeXB:4
fixed by the clip.

3.After clamping, clamp it in the sequence of bolt-
washer-support frame-clip-washers - lock nut.

car roof drain Note: The installation method of thick pipe and thin pipe is the same.
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d. Nach der Montage am Lieferwagen die Pflaumenblitenkopfschraube in die

SchweiBmutter des dicken Rohrs schrauben und festziehen.

thick tube

plum flower head screw M8

Note: The red arrow represents the assembly stroke and direction

e. Montagediagramm des fertigen Produkts

Assembly finished product diagram

Partial installation details
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5. Geltungsbereich

Von Raub
6. Haufige Fehleranalyse
Fehler
Fehlerursache L6sung
Phanomen
Im Einsatz die tatsachliche Last
. Das tatsachliche Ladegewicht
Dachtrager ] Gewicht nicht tiberschreiten
Uberschreitet den Hochstwert
Verformung das maximale Produkt
Produktbeladung
laden

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu
803nongl11haol602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC

REP

UK

REP

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

MANUALE D'USO DEL PORTAPACCHI

MODELLO: BYCD-004

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la meta", "Meta prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta
solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili con noi rispetto ai
principali marchi principali e non necessariamente intende coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da noi

offerti. Ti ricordiamo cortesemente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se

stai effettivamente risparmiando la meta rispetto ai principali marchi principali.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR® PORTAPACCHI

Codice articolo: BYCD-004

Codice articolo: BYCD-004

<Immagine solo per riferimento>

HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sui prodotti? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a contattarci:

6l Servizio Clienti@vevor.com

Questa ¢ l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del
manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale
utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sara soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di

perdonarci se non vi informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul
nostro prodotto.

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il dispositivo
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1. Parametri tecnici

2. Precauzioni di sicurezza

3. Diagramma della struttura del prodotto
4. Istruzioni per l'uso

5. Ambito di applicazione

6. Analisi dei guasti comuni

1. Parametri tecnici

Marca VEVORE
Modello Codice aricolo: BYCD-004
Carico massimo sopportabile (libbre) 500
Dimensioni del prodotto (mm) 1250%130x%370 (singolo)
Peso del prodotto (kg) 8.9

2. Precauzioni di sicurezza

A AVVERTIMENTO

y Leggere e comprendere l'intero manuale prima di montare, installare,
funzionamento o la manutenzione di questo prodotto. La mancata osservanza di queste avvertenze e
le istruzioni possono causare morte, lesioni personali o danni a beni di valore
proprieta.

y Rispettare tutti i requisiti del Dipartimento dei trasporti (DOT) quando
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utilizzando questo prodotto. Utilizzare corde e cinghie di fissaggio (non incluse) per fissare in modo sicuro
mantenere fermo tutto il carico.
y Non sovraccaricare il Ladder Rack. Non superare mai il peso massimo
capacita di 500 libbre (capacita combinata del portapacchi anteriore e posteriore).
y Assicurarsi che il veicolo sia in un luogo sicuro per caricare scale e altri oggetti
carico. Assicurarsi che il motore del veicolo sia SPENTO e che il freno di stazionamento sia
inserito prima di caricare o scaricare il portascale. y Non
utilizzare per trattenere o trattenere in alcun modo il peso di persone o animali. § Una volta
completato il montaggio, controllare e testare tutti i sistemi del veicolo
comprese luci e freni; assicurarsi che non si siano verificati danni durante
installazione del prodotto.
y Questo portascale € progettato per trasportare scale, legname, tubi, barre di rinforzo, attrezzature
sportive e altri materiali lunghi. Non modificare il portascale
Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli per cui & stato progettato.
per.
y Prima e dopo ogni utilizzo, verificare che tutto I'hardware sia
saldamente fissati. Ispezionare regolarmente per eventuali danni. Se sfilacciature o distorsioni sono
trovato, interromperne immediatamente l'uso.
y Usa il buon senso quando lavori. Rimani vigile e concentrato quando
installazione e utilizzo del Ladder Rack. Non lavorare mai sotto la
influenza di alcol, droghe o farmaci.
y Durante il montaggio e I'utilizzo del portascale, mantenere pulita I'area di lavoro e
ben illuminata. Tenere spettatori e bambini fuori dall'area di lavoro. y Vestirsi in modo
appropriato. Non indossare mai abiti larghi o gioielli quando
lavorando. Contenere i capelli lunghi e tenere lontani capelli, vestiti e guanti

da parti in movimento.

SALVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
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3. Diagramma della struttura del prodotto

[NE=-

.\ ce E = \7 ooooo
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1  support plate

2 clip 4

3  thin tube 2

4 thick tube 2

5 plain washer 12 M6

6 plum flower head screw 2 M8X15

7 hex bolt 8 M6X30

4. Istruzioni per l'uso

a. Per prima cosa, collega insieme il tubo sottile e quello spesso, come mostrato nella

figura.
- O
.\(\Q\Q
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b. Parte del gruppo di supporto: assemblare nell'ordine bullone - rondella - piastra di supporto - tubo spesso

(tubo sottile).

support plate

plajr washerMg thick tube (thin tube)

bolt M6X30 \ \

Note: The red arrow is the assembly direction

c. Parte di assemblaggio:

1.Align the clip with the bent part
of the support frame, and push
the clip from bottom to top. plain washer M6

bolt M6X30

support plate
clip

support plate plain washer M6

clip

2. The support frame is placed in
the car roof drain, clamped and lock nutMeXB:4
fixed by the clip.

3.After clamping, clamp it in the sequence of bolt-
washer-support frame-clip-washers - lock nut.

car roof drain Note: The installation method of thick pipe and thin pipe is the same.
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d. Dopo linstallazione sul furgone, avvitare la vite a testa tonda nel dado di saldatura

del tubo spesso e serrarla.

thick tube

plum flower head screw M8

Note: The red arrow represents the assembly stroke and direction

e. Schema di assemblaggio del prodotto finito

Assembly finished product diagram

Partial installation details
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5. Ambito di applicazione

Di rapina
6. Analisi dei guasti comuni
colpa
causa di fallimento soluzione
fenomeno

Portapacchi sul tetto

deformazione

In uso, il carico effettivo
Il peso effettivo del carico
. . il peso non supera
supera il massimo

il prodotto massimo
carico del prodotto .
carico

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu
803nong11haol602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC

REP

UK

REP

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.

CONSULENZA YH LIMITATA.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE
Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support
MADE IN CHINA
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electronica www.vevor.com/support

MANUAL DEL USUARIO DEL BACA DE TECHO

MODELO: BYCD-004

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.

"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresion similar que utilicemos solo representa
una estimacion del ahorro que podria obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en comparacién
con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra todas las categorias de herramientas

que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente si

realmente esta ahorrando la mitad en comparacién con las principales marcas.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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® Baca para techo
VEVOR "~ ..

BYCD-004

<Imagen solo como referencia>

¢NECESITA AYUDA? {CONTACTENOS!

¢ Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¢Necesita asistencia técnica? No dude en ponerse en contacto

con nosotros:
@ Servicio de atencion al cliente@vevor.com

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual
antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva una interpretacion clara de nuestro manual de
usuario. La apariencia del producto estara sujeta al producto que recibié. Perdénenos por no
informarle nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnologia o software en nuestro producto.

Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de utilizar el dispositivo.

-1-
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Catalogar

1. Parametros técnicos

2. Precauciones de seguridad

3. Diagrama de estructura del producto
4. Instrucciones de uso

5. Ambito de aplicacion

6. Analisis de fallas comunes

1. Parametros técnicos

Marca VEVOR
Modelo BYCD-004
Capacidad maxima de carga (Ibs) 500
Tamafio del producto (mm) 1250x130%370 (individual)
8.9

Peso del producto (kg)

2. Precauciones de seguridad

A ADVERTENCIA

Lea y comprenda todo este manual antes de ensamblar, instalar,
operar o reparar este producto. El incumplimiento de estas advertencias y

Las instrucciones pueden causar la muerte, lesiones personales o dafos a objetos valiosos.

propiedad.

Cumplir con todos los requisitos del Departamento de Transporte (DOT) cuando

-2.
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Utilice cuerdas y amarres (no incluidos) para asegurar este producto.
Mantenga toda la carga en su lugar.
No sobrecargue el portaescaleras. Nunca exceda el peso maximo
Capacidad de 500 libras (esta es la capacidad combinada del estante delantero y trasero).
Asegurese de que el vehiculo esté en un lugar seguro para cargar escaleras y otros
Carga. Asegurese de que el motor del vehiculo esté APAGADO y que el freno de estacionamiento
esté puesto antes de cargar o descargar el portaescaleras.
No lo utilice para sostener o restringir el peso de personas o animales de ninguna manera.
Cuando finalice el ensamblaje, verifique y pruebe todos los sistemas del vehiculo.
incluidas luces y frenos; asegurese de que no haya ocurrido ningun dafio durante
Instalacion del producto.
Este portaescaleras esta disefiado para transportar escaleras, madera, tuberias, varillas de
refuerzo, equipos deportivos y otros materiales largos. No modifique el portaescaleras.
No utilice este producto para fines para los que no fue disefiado.
para.
Antes y después de cada uso, verifique que todo el hardware esté
bien sujeta. Inspeccione regularmente para detectar dafios. Si esta deshilachada o deformada,
encontrado, suspenda inmediatamente su uso.
Use el sentido comun al trabajar. Manténgase alerta y concentrado cuando
Instalacion y uso del portaescaleras. Nunca trabaje debajo del
influencia del alcohol, drogas o medicamentos.
Al ensamblar y utilizar el portaescaleras, mantenga el area de trabajo limpia 'y
bien iluminado. Mantenga a los espectadores y a los nifios fuera del area de trabajo.
Vistase apropiadamente. Nunca use ropa suelta ni joyas cuando trabaje.
trabajando. Contenga el cabello largo y mantenga el cabello, la ropa y los guantes alejados

de partes moviles.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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3. Diagrama de estructura del producto

[NE=-

.\ ce E = \7 ooooo
IIE!-!M--

1  support plate

2 clip 4

3  thin tube 2

4 thick tube 2

5 plain washer 12 M6

6 plum flower head screw 2 M8X15

7 hex bolt 8 M6X30

4. Instrucciones de uso

a. Primero, conecte el tubo delgado y el tubo grueso juntos, como se muestra en

la figura.
- O
.\(\Q\Q

-0



Machine Translated by Google

b. Pieza de montaje de soporte: Ensamble en el orden de perno - arandela - placa de

soporte - tubo grueso (tubo delgado).

support plate

plajr washerMg thick tube (thin tube)

bolt M6X30 \ \

Note: The red arrow is the assembly direction

c. Pieza de montaje:

1.Align the clip with the bent part
of the support frame, and push
the clip from bottom to top. plain washer M6

bolt M6X30

support plate
clip

) support plate plain washer M6
clip

2. The support frame is placed in
the car roof drain, clamped and lock nutMeXB:4
fixed by the clip.

3.After clamping, clamp it in the sequence of bolt-
washer-support frame-clip-washers - lock nut.

car roof drain Note: The installation method of thick pipe and thin pipe is the same.
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d. Después de la instalacion en la camioneta, atornille el tornillo con cabeza de flor de

ciruelo en la tuerca de soldadura del tubo grueso y apriételo.

thick tube

plum flower head screw M8

Note: The red arrow represents the assembly stroke and direction

e. Diagrama de montaje del producto terminado

Assembly finished product diagram

Partial installation details
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5. Ambito de aplicacién

de robo
6. Analisis de fallas comunes
falla .
causa de falla solucion
fenédmeno
En uso, la carga real
El peso real de la carga
Portaequipajes de techo L. El peso no excede
. excede el maximo
deformacion El producto maximo
carga del producto
carga

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Direccion: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC

REP

UK

REP

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort del Meno.

YH CONSULTING LIMITADA.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia
electrénica www.vevor.com/support

HECHO EN CHINA
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support
INSTRUKCJA OBSEUGI BAGAZNIKA DACHOWEGO

MODEL: BYCD-004

Nadal staramy sie oferowa¢ Panstwu narzedzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.

,Oszczedz potowe”, ,Potowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrazenia uzywane przez nas stanowig
jedynie szacunkowe oszczednosci, jakie mozesz uzyskac¢ kupujac u nas okreslone narzedzia w
poréwnaniu z gtéwnymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczajg one objecie wszystkich kategorii narzedzi

oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby doktadnie sprawdzi¢, czy sktadajac u

nas zamoéwienie faktycznie oszczedzasz potowe w poréwnaniu z gtéwnymi markami.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR ® BAGAZNIK DACHOWY

BYCD-004

BYCD-004

<Zdjecie tylko w celach informacyjnych>

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTU]J SIE Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczgce produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Skontaktuj sie z

nami:

@ Obstuga Klienta@vevor.com

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed uzyciem nalezy uwaznie przeczytac wszystkie

instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasng interpretacje naszej instrukgcji obstugi. Wyglad
produktu bedzie zalezat od produktu, ktéry otrzymates. Prosimy o wybaczenie, ze nie
poinformujemy Cie ponownie, jesli w naszym produkcie pojawig sie jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

Przed uzyciem urzadzenia nalezy uwaznie przeczytac instrukcje

1-
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Katalog

1. Parametry techniczne

2. Srodki ostroznosci

3. Schemat struktury produktu
4. Instrukcja uzytkowania

5. Zakres stosowania

6. Analiza typowych btedow

1. Parametry techniczne

Marka VEVOR
Model BYCD-004
Maksymalne obcigzenie (funty) 500
Rozmiar produktu (mm) 1250%130x370 (pojedynczy)
Waga produktu (kg) 8.9

2. Srodki ostroznoéci

A OSTRZEZENIE

Przed montazem, instalacja,

obstugi lub serwisowania tego produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie tych ostrzezen i

instrukcje moga spowodowac $mier¢, obrazenia ciata lub uszkodzenie cennych przedmiotéw
nieruchomosc¢.

Stosuj sie do wszystkich wymagan Departamentu Transportu (DOT) podczas

_2-
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uzywajac tego produktu. Uzyj lin i paséw mocujacych (nie sg dotgczone), aby bezpiecznie
utrzymac caty tadunek na miejscu.

Nie przecigzaj stojaka na drabine. Nigdy nie przekraczaj maksymalnego ciezaru
nos$nos¢ 500 funtdéw (jest to tgczna nosnos¢ przedniego i tylnego bagaznika).

Upewnij sie, ze pojazd znajduje sie w bezpiecznym miejscu, umozliwiajgcym zatadunek drabin i innych
tadunek. Przed zatadunkiem lub roztadunkiem bagaznika drabinowego upewnij sie, ze silnik
pojazdu jest WYLACZONY, a hamulec postojowy zaciggniety.

Nie uzywaj go do podtrzymywania ani ograniczania ciezaru ludzi lub zwierzat w zaden sposéb.

Po zakoriczeniu montazu sprawd? i przetestuj wszystkie systemy pojazdu.

w tym $wiatta i hamulce; upewnij sie, Ze podczas jazdy nie doszto do zadnych uszkodzen
montaz produktu. Ten

stojak na drabine jest przeznaczony do transportu drabin, drewna, rur, pretéw zbrojeniowych,
sprzetu sportowego i innych dtugich materiatéw. Nie modyfikuj stojaka na drabine
Nie uzywaj tego produktu niezgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem.
Do.

Przed i po kazdym uzyciu nalezy sprawdzi¢, czy caly sprzet jest sprawny.
mocno zamocowane. Regularnie sprawdzaj, czy nie ma uszkodzen. Jesli wystepuje strzepienie lub odksztatcenie,
W przypadku wykrycia nalezy natychmiast przerwaé stosowanie.

Podczas pracy stosuj zdrowy rozsadek. Zachowaj czujnos¢ i koncentracje, gdy
ustawianie i uzywanie stojaka na drabine. Nigdy nie pracuj pod
pod wptywem alkoholu, narkotykéw lub lekéw.

Podczas montazu i uzytkowania stojaka drabinowego nalezy zachowac czysto$¢ w miejscu pracy.
dobrze oswietlone. Trzymaj widzéw i dzieci z dala od miejsca pracy.  Ubierz sie

odpowiednio. Nigdy nie zaktadaj luznej odziezy ani bizuterii, gdy
pracujace. Trzymaj dtugie wtosy, ubrania i rekawice z dala od

z ruchomych czesci.

ZAPISZ TE INSTRUKCJE
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3. Schemat struktury produktu

llll damn
a@ses

IIE!-M--

support plate

clip 4

thin tube 2

thick tube 2

plain washer 12 M6

2 M8X15
hex bolt 8 M6X30

plum flower head screw

~N O OO WN -

4. Instrukcja uzytkowania

a. Najpierw potacz ze sobg cienka rure i grubg rure, jak pokazano na

rysunku. o
.\(\Q
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b. Cze$¢ montazowa podpory: Zt6z w kolejnosci: Sruba - podktadka - ptyta podporowa -

gruba rura (cienka rura).

support plate

plajr washerMg thick tube (thin tube)

bolt M6X30 \ \

Note: The red arrow is the assembly direction

c. Cze$¢ montazowa:

1.Align the clip with the bent part
of the support frame, and push
the clip from bottom to top. plain washer M6

bolt M6X30

support plate
clip

support plate plain washer M6

clip

2. The support frame is placed in
the car roof drain, clamped and lock nutMeXB:4
fixed by the clip.

3.After clamping, clamp it in the sequence of bolt-
washer-support frame-clip-washers - lock nut.

car roof drain Note: The installation method of thick pipe and thin pipe is the same.
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d. Po zamontowaniu na furgonie wkre¢ Srube z tbem w ksztatcie kwiatu $liwkowego

w nakretke spawalniczg grubej rury i dokrec ja.

thick tube

plum flower head screw M8

Note: The red arrow represents the assembly stroke and direction

e. Schemat montazu gotowego produktu

Assembly finished product diagram

Partial installation details
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5. Zakres stosowania

O rabunku
6. Analiza typowych bteddéw
wada
przyczyna awarii rozwigzanie
zjawisko

Bagaznik dachowy

odksztatcenie

W uzyciu rzeczywiste obcigzenie
Rzeczywista waga tadunku

waga nie przekracza
przekracza maksimum
maksymalny produkt
obcigzenie produktu

obcigzenie

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu
803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC

REP

UK

REP

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/0 YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Certyfikat wsparcia technicznego i gwarangji
elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING VOOR DAKREKKEN

MODEL: BYCD-004

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.
"Bespaar de helft", "halve prijs" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een schatting
van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te kopen in vergelijking met de grote
topmerken en doseringen betekenen niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat ze alle categorieén gereedschappen dekken die wij
aanbieden. Wij herinneren u eraan om zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in
vergelijking met de grote topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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® DAKDRAGER
VEVOR BYCD-004

BYCD-004

<Afbeelding alleen ter referentie>

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem dan gerust

contact met ons op:

5 Klantenservice@vevor.com

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het product

gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor.

Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons

dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of software-updates voor ons product zijn.

Lees de instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het apparaat gebruikt

S1-
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yCatalogusy
1. Technische parameters
2. Veiligheidsmaatregelen

3. Productstructuurdiagram

4. Gebruiksaanwijzing

5. Toepassingsgebied

6. Veelvoorkomende foutanalyse

1. Technische parameters

Merk VEVOR
Model BYCD-004
Maximale belasting (Ibs) 500
Productgrootte (mm) 1250%x130x%370 (enkel)
Productgewicht (kg) 8.9

2. Veiligheidsmaatregelen

A WAARSCHUWING

y Lees en begrijp deze volledige handleiding voordat u het apparaat monteert, installeert,
het bedienen of onderhouden van dit product. Het niet opvolgen van deze waarschuwingen en
instructies kunnen de dood, persoonlijk letsel of schade aan waardevolle spullen veroorzaken
eigendom.

y Voldoe aan alle vereisten van het Department of Transportation (DOT) wanneer

-2-
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bij het gebruik van dit product. Gebruik touwen en spanbanden (niet meegeleverd) om
alle vracht op zijn plaats houden.
y Overbelast de Ladder Rack niet. Overschrijd nooit het maximale gewicht
capaciteit van 500 Ibs. (dit is de gecombineerde capaciteit van de voor- en achterdrager.)
y Zorg ervoor dat het voertuig op een veilige plaats staat voor het laden van ladders en andere
lading. Zorg ervoor dat de motor van het voertuig UIT staat, met de parkeerrem aangetrokken, voordat
u de Ladder Rack laadt of lost. § Gebruik het niet om op enigerlei
wijze het gewicht van een mens of dier vast te houden of te beperken. § Controleer en test alle
voertuigsystemen wanneer de montage is voltooid
inclusief verlichting en remmen; zorg ervoor dat er geen schade is ontstaan tijdens
productinstallatie. y Deze
Ladder Rack is ontworpen om ladders, hout, leidingen, wapeningsstaal, sportuitrusting en andere lange
materialen te dragen. Wijzig de Ladder Rack niet
Rek en gebruik dit product niet voor doeleinden waarvoor het niet is ontworpen
Vvoor.
y Controleer voor en na elk gebruik of alle hardware aanwezig is.
stevig vastgezet. Regelmatig controleren op schade. Als er sprake is van rafelen of vervorming
gevonden, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik ervan.
y Gebruik gezond verstand tijdens het werken. Blijf alert en concentreer je wanneer
het opzetten en gebruiken van de Ladder Rack. Werk nooit terwijl u onder de
invloed van alcohol, drugs of medicijnen.
y Houd tijdens het monteren en gebruiken van de Ladder Rack de werkplek schoon en
goed verlicht. Houd toeschouwers en kinderen uit de buurt van het werkgebied. y Kleed u
gepast. Draag nooit loszittende kleding of sieraden wanneer
werkend. Houd lang haar tegen en houd haar, kleding en handschoenen uit de buurt

van bewegende delen.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES
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3. Productstructuurdiagram

llll damn
a@ses

IIE!-M--

support plate

clip 4

thin tube 2

thick tube 2

plain washer 12 M6

2 M8X15
hex bolt 8 M6X30

plum flower head screw

~N O OO WN -

4. Gebruiksaanwijzing

a. Verbind eerst de dunne buis en de dikke buis met elkaar, zoals aangegeven in de

afbeelding.
- O
.\(\Q\Q
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b. Onderdeel van de ondersteuningsmontage: Monteer in de volgorde: bout - ring - steunplaat -

dikke buis (dunne buis).

support plate

plajr washerMg thick tube (thin tube)

bolt M6X30 \ \

Note: The red arrow is the assembly direction

c. Montage onderdeel:

1.Align the clip with the bent part
of the support frame, and push
the clip from bottom to top. plain washer M6

bolt M6X30

support plate
clip

support plate plain washer M6

clip

2. The support frame is placed in
the car roof drain, clamped and lock nutMeXB:4
fixed by the clip.

3.After clamping, clamp it in the sequence of bolt-
washer-support frame-clip-washers - lock nut.

car roof drain Note: The installation method of thick pipe and thin pipe is the same.
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d. Na installatie op het busje, schroef de pruimenkopschroef in de lasmoer van de dikke buis

en draai deze vast.

thick tube

plum flower head screw M8

Note: The red arrow represents the assembly stroke and direction

e. Schema van het eindproduct van de assemblage

Assembly finished product diagram

Partial installation details
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5. Toepassingsgebied

Van roof
6. Veelvoorkomende foutanalyse
schuld
oorzaak van falen oplossing
fenomeen
In gebruik is de werkelijke belasting
Het werkelijke laadgewicht
Dakdrager . ) gewicht overschrijdt niet
overschrijdt het maximum
vervorming het maximale product
productlading
laden

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
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Gemaakt in China
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VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

BRUKSANVISNING FOR TAKGRAKE

MODELL: BYCD-004

Vi fortséatter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.
"Spara halva", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som anvands av oss representerar bara
en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att kdpa vissa verktyg hos oss jamfort med de stora
toppmarkena och doser behdver inte nddvandigtvis tacka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av
oss. Du paminns vanligen om att noggrant kontrollera nar du gér en bestéllning hos oss om du
faktiskt sparar hélften i jamforelse med de framsta stora varumarkena.


https://www.vevor.com/support
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VEVOR® TAKGRACKNING

BYCD-004

BYCD-004

<Endast bild for referens>

BEHOVER HJALP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfragor? Behéver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss garna:

@ CustomerService@vevor.com

Detta ar den ursprungliga instruktionen, 1&s alla instruktioner noggrant innan du

anvander den. VEVOR reserverar sig for en tydlig tolkning av var anvandarmanual. Utseendet
pa produkten ar beroende av den produkt du fatt. Ursakta oss att vi inte kommer att

informera dig igen om det finns nagon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar pa var produkt.

Las instruktionerna noggrant innan du anvander enheten
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1. Tekniska parametrar

2. Sakerhetsforeskrifter
3. Produktstrukturdiagram
4. Bruksanvisning

5. Tillampningsomrade

6. Vanlig felanalys

1. Tekniska parametrar

Stampla VEVOR
Modell BYCD-004
Maximalt barande (Ibs) 500
Produktstorlek ymmy 1250%130x370ysingely
Produktvikt (kg) 8.9

2. Sakerhetsforeskrifter

A VARNING

y Las och forsta hela denna manual innan du monterar, installerar,
anvanda eller serva denna produkt. Underlatenhet att flja dessa varningar och
instruktioner kan orsaka dodsfall, personskada eller skada pa vardefulla foremal
egendom.

y Folj alla krav frdn Department of Transportation (DOT) nar
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anvander denna produkt. Anvand rep och knytband (ingér ej) for att sakra
halla all last pa plats.
y Overbelasta inte stegstallet. Overskrid aldrig maxvikten
kapacitet pa 500 pund. (detta &ar framre och bakre rack kombinerad kapacitet.)
y Se till att fordonet ar pa en saker plats for lastning av stegar och annat
frakt. Se till att fordonets motor ar AV, med parkeringsbromsen atdragen, innan du
lastar eller lossar stegstéllet. y Anvand inte for att
halla eller halla tillbaka manniskors eller djurs vikt p& nagot satt. y Nar monteringen
ar klar, kontrollera och testa alla fordonssystem
inklusive lampor och bromsar; se till att inga skador uppstod under
produktinstallation. y
Detta stegstall ar utformat for att bara stegar, timmer, ror, armeringsjarn,
sportutrustning och andra langa material. Modifiera inte stegen
Stall och anvand inte denna produkt for andamal som den inte ar designad
for.
y Fore och efter varje anvandning, kontrollera att all hardvara ar det
tatt sdkrad. Inspektera regelbundet fér skador. Om fransning eller férvrangning ar
hittat, avbryt anvandningen omedelbart.
y Anvand sunt fornuft néar du arbetar. Var alert och koncentrera dig nar
stélla in och anvanda stegstallet. Arbeta aldrig medan du ar under
paverkan av alkohol, droger eller mediciner.
y Nar du monterar och anvander stegstallet, hall arbetsomradet rent och
val upplyst. Hall askadare och barn borta fran arbetsomradet. y Kla dig
lampligt. Bar aldrig 16st sittande klader eller smycken nér
arbetssatt. Innehall langt har och hall har, klader och handskar borta
fran rorliga delar.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER
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3. Produktstrukturdiagram

llll damn
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support plate

clip 4

thin tube 2

thick tube 2

plain washer 12 M6

2 M8X15
hex bolt 8 M6X30

plum flower head screw

~N O OO WN -

4. Bruksanvisning

a. Koppla forst ihop det tunna réret och det tjocka réret, som visas i figuren.
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b. Stodmonteringsdel: Montera i ordningen bult - bricka - stédplatta - tjockt
ror (tunt ror).

support plate

plajr washerMg thick tube (thin tube)

bolt M6X30 \ \

Note: The red arrow is the assembly direction

c. Monteringsdel:

1.Align the clip with the bent part
of the support frame, and push
the clip from bottom to top. plain washer M6

bolt M6X30

support plate
clip

support plate plain washer M6

clip

2. The support frame is placed in
the car roof drain, clamped and lock nutMeXB:4
fixed by the clip.

3.After clamping, clamp it in the sequence of bolt-
washer-support frame-clip-washers - lock nut.

car roof drain Note: The installation method of thick pipe and thin pipe is the same.
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d. Efter montering pa skapbilen, skruva in plommonblomskruven i
svetsmuttern pa det tjocka roret och dra at det.

thick tube

plum flower head screw M8

Note: The red arrow represents the assembly stroke and direction

e. Montering fardig produkt diagram

Assembly finished product diagram

Partial installation details
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5. Tillampningsomrade

AV ran
6. Vanlig felanalys
fel
felorsak l6sning
fenomen
. i Vid anvandning, den faktiska belastningen
) Den faktiska lastvikten , L _
Takracke o vikten inte dverstiger
X overstiger max
deformation den maximala produkten
produktbelastning
ladda
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